SaraSpa Rod and Gun Club, Inc.

P.O. Box 222 / Greenfield Center, NY 12833 www.sarasparodandgun.org

Renewal Membership Application and Waiver

- 1. THIS APPLICATION IS FOR RENEWAL OF CURRENT MEMBERSHIP ONLY
- 2. Membership year is Oct 1 through Sept 30. Dues: Adult \$125; senior (65+) \$62.50.
- Your annual renewal and payment are due October 1st. Mail your completed application and waiver form with payment to the address above. Renewals postmarked after October 31st will be returned to sender and membership terminated.

Memberships can easily be renewed online with debit/credit card at https://sarasparodandgunclub.org

****Print Clearly****

Date:	Check here if your addres	ss or email has changed		
Name:		NRA Number		
Address:				
City:	State:			
E-mail:	_ Phone:	Alternate Phone:		
DOB:	Occupation:	_		
Has your privilege to hold a Firearm, Hu suspended in any state?	unting, Fishing, or Trapping licen	se ever been revoked or	□ Yes	□ No
Has your membership in any gun club been terminated for any reason? (If yes, explain) $\hfill\square$			□ Yes	□ No
Have you ever been a plaintiff in or part or organization?	of a legal action against any spo	orting or shooting club	□ Yes	□ No
Are you willing to volunteer at club ever	nts and work parties?		□ Yes	□ No
The SaraSpa Board of Dir	rectors have the right to reject	any and all Membership Ap	plications	
APPLICANT SIGNATURE:	(Sign Waiver on bac	Date:		_
Office Use Only:				
Type of member: Adult (\$125)	Senior 65+ (\$6	2.50)		
Membership year runs Oct 1 to Sept 30. RE AND MEMBERSHIP TERMINATED.	ENEWALS POSTMARKED AFTER	OCTOBER 31 st WILL BE RETU	RNED TO S	ENDER

Amount Received:	Check Number:	Key Number:
------------------	---------------	-------------

Signature:	

Date:

(OVER) You must sign and date the back of this form

(READ BEFORE SIGNING)

SARASPA ROD AND GUN CLUB MEMBER _____

(PRINT NAME)

<u>RELEASE, WAIVER, INDEMNIFICATION, HOLD HARMLESS,</u> <u>AND ASSUMPTION OF RISK AGREEMENT</u>

Whereas, in consideration of being permitted any use of the premises, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Undersigned agrees to the following:

Undersigned agrees to indemnify, hold harmless and defend SaraSpa Rod and Gun Club Inc. (hereinafter referred to as (**SaraSpa Rod and Gun Club**)), from any and all fault, liabilities, costs, expenses, claims, demands or lawsuits arising out of, relating to or connected with: Undersigned's presence in/at and/or participation in any course of instruction, course of fire and discharge of firearms by Undersigned, Undersigned's presence on or use of range buildings, land and premises ("Premises"); and, any and all acts or omissions of Undersigned.

Undersigned furthermore waives for their and for their executors, personal representatives, administrators, assignees, heirs and next of kin, any and all rights and claims for damages, losses, demands and any other actions or claims whatsoever, which they may have or which may arise against SaraSpa Rod and Gun Club (including but not limited to the death of Undersigned and/or any and all injuries, damages or illnesses suffered by Undersigned or Undersigned's property) which may, in any way whatsoever, arise out of being related to or be connected with: the course of instruction; course of fire and/or discharge of firearms, the premises, including any latent defect in the Premises: Undersigned's presence on or use of said Premises; Undersigned's property (whether or not entrusted to SaraSpa Rod and Gun Club); and, the discharge of firearms, SaraSpa Rod and Gun Club shall not be liable for, and Undersigned, on behalf the Undersigned and on behalf of their executors, personal representatives, administrators, assignees, heirs and/or next of kin hereby expressly release SaraSpa Rod and Gun Club from any and all such claims and liabilities.

Undersigned hereby expressly assumes the risk of taking part in the course of instruction; participation in the discharge of firearms, and taking part in the activities on the Premises, which include, but are not limited to, instruction in the use of firearms, the discharge of firearms and the firing of live ammunition.

Undersigned hereby acknowledges and agrees that the Undersigned has read this instrument and understands its terms and is executing this instrument voluntarily. Undersigned furthermore hereby acknowledges and agrees that they have read, understand and will at all times abide by all range rules and procedures and any other rules and procedures stated by the SaraSpa Rod and Gun Club, and furthermore abide by all State and Local Laws.

Undersigned expressly agrees that this instrument is intended to be as broad and inclusive as permitted by law and that if any provision of this instrument is held invalid or otherwise unenforceable, the enforceability of the remaining provisions shall not be impaired thereby. No remedy conferred by any of the specific provisions of this instrument is intended to be exclusive of any other remedy, and each and every remedy shall be cumulative and shall be in addition to every other remedy now or hereafter existing at law in equity or by statue or otherwise. The decision of any one or more remedy hereunder by SaraSpa Rod and Gun Club shall not constitute any waiver of SaraSpa Rod and Gun Club's right to pursue other available remedies. This instrument binds Undersigned and their executors, personal representatives, administrators, assignees, heirs, and next of kin.

Do you have the legal right to be in possession of a firearm in New York State:	Yes	<u>No</u>	Circle one
Has your privilege to hold a Firearm, Hunting, Fishing, or Trapping license ever been revoked or suspended in any state?		<u>No</u>	<u>Circle one</u>
		<u>No</u>	<u>Circle or</u>

UNDERSIGNED:

Date: _____

Signature Member

Approved: _

SaraSpa Board Member